

@
ITEM NO.14

Court No.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 21069/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2009 in CR No. 1252/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

P.D.SAGAR @ PRABHU DAYAL SARAF Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUGAITRI DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report))

Date: 04/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of Execution Proceeding
being 1/98, pending before the learned District Judge, Munger, Bihar.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master