

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1016/2010

P.D.SAGAR @ PRABHU DAYAL SARAF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUGAITRI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jawahar Narang,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel appearing for Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, advocate states that he has not received copy of the SLP. All the respondents are duly served. Order dated 5.1.2011 passed in open court confirms that notice upon respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 10 to 12 are not served. Now Ld. counsel for the petitioner confirms that he has already filed paper books. By order dated 5.1.2011 counsel for the petitioner was directed to take fresh steps against unserved respondents by registered post within four weeks from today. It is seen that after such order till date petitioner has neither filed process fee nor supplied spare copy of the pleadings for issuance of notice upon unserved respondents. Thereby unserved respondents remained unserved till date.

..2/-

Item No.23

: 2 :

It is stated that execution proceeding is pending before the District Judge. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to confirm service upon the unserved respondents through such District Court where execution proceedings are pending.

Counsel for the petitioner wants to confirm service by dasti mode. He is permitted to serve dasti notice through the Executing Court.

List the matter on 5.4.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar