

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1016/2010

P.D.SAGAR @ PRABHU DAYAL SARAF

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SUGAITRI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rajat Pahwa,adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Avijit Mani Tripathi,adv.
Mr.Ashish Kumar,adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved
respondents. Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits
that he did not propose to take out dasti and has
remitted the process fee and spare copy for issuing
notice to the Trial Court which was issued but was
returned back. Hence, await return of notice.
List the matter on 10.10.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB