

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1016/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 07/07/2009 in CR No.1252/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

P.D.SAGAR @ PRABHU DAYAL SARAF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUGAITRI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 05/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice but there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

Counsel for the petitioner has neither deposited the cost of Rs.500/- nor taken any fresh steps to serve respondent nos.2 to 4 and 10 to 12.

Under the circumstances, the special leave petition is dismissed against respondent nos.2 to 4 and 10 to 12 for non-prosecution.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|